ComPanies Act and wholly owned by the State; 

(c) "property" mean.-; the property described in the Sche­
dule. 

3. The property is hereby transferred from the Company 
to ~eState. 

Schedule cl. 2(c) 

Sub-lot A, being part of he West half of the concession or lot numbered 126 
(one hundred and twenty-six). situalte in 'the Kingston District, in the City of 
Georgetown, in the County of Demerara. in the Co..Qperative Republic of Guy­
ana, the said sub-lot being laid down and defined on a plan by J. Phang. 
Sworn Land Surveyor, dated 4th February, 1961, and dePOSited in the Deeds